### CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

(Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)

Term. 19

June Session of the May Adjourned

aunc

STATE OF MISSOURI

61 66

lo yab

In the County Commission of said county, on the

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

more or less, located at 6157 E Forsee Rd, Ashland with the following conditions: By Ronald and Sharon Basinger for a permit for an Outdoor Recreational Facility on 15 acres, Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the request

- (I) Hours of operation no longer than 6am-10pm
- (2) Lighting to be directed from the highway inward and downward

Done this 1st day of June, 1999.

Presiding Commissioner

District L Commissioner

District II Commissioner

### CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

(Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)

Term. 19

June Session of the May Adjourned

STATE OF MISSOURI
County of Boone
County of Boone

**61** 66 lo ysb

I at Inue

In the County, commission of said county, on the the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the request by Effie M. Old and Willie M. Old to rezone from A-1 (Agriculture) to A-2 (Agriculture) of 60

acres, more or less, located at  $6551~\mathrm{E}$  Zumwalt Road, Hartsburg.

Done this  $1^{\text{st}}$  day of June, 1999.

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

Karen M. Miller

District I Commissioner

District II Commissioner

Wendy S. Norten
Clerk of the County Commission

61

66 Term. 19

### CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

(Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)

June Session of the May Adjourned

to yab

fst June

STATE OF MISSOURI

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: In the County Commission of said county, on the

Final Development Plan for Copper Creek Planned Residential Development and authorize the Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby accept part of a

Done this 1st day of June, 1999.

rezoning from A-2 to A-R.

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

Kareh M. Miller

District II Commissioner

Wendy S. North Clerk of the County Commission

# CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

June Session of the May Adjourned

June

County of Boone

STATE OF MISSOURI

61 66

lo yab

l st

In the County Commission of said county, on the

the replat of Country Farms, Lot 15 and authorize the Presiding Commissioner to sign it. Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby receive and accept the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Done this 1st day of June, 1999.

Presiding Commissioner

District II Commissioner

Wendy S. Nored County Commission Clerk of the County Commission

61

66

### CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

(Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)

June Session of the May Adjourned

STATE OF MISSOURI Sea.

I<sub>st</sub> 1me

day of

In the County Commission of said county, on the

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby receive and accept the replat of Lot 19 of County Farms and authorize the Presiding Commissioner to sign it.

Done this 1st day of June, 1999.

Karen M. Miller

Presiding Commissioner

Don Stamper

District I Commissioner

) tooy sparil

District II Commissioner

Clerk of the County Con

## CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

66 19 Term. 19

June Session of the May Adjourned

County of Boone STATE OF MISSOURI

61

aung l st

to yab

In the County Commission of said county, on the

document. a minor plat for M and N Subdivision and authorize the Presiding Commissioner to sign the Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby receive and accept the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Done this  $1^{st}$  day of June, 1999.

Presiding Commissioner Don Stamper

Karen M. Miller

District I Gommissioner

District II Commissioner

Wendy S. North Clerk of the County Commission

61

66

### CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

)
)

 $I_{\text{st}}$  nue

Term. 19 June Session of the May Adjourned

day of

County of Boone STATE OF MISSOURI

In the County Commission of said county, on the

document. a minor plat for Blakemore Subdivision and authorize the Presiding Commissioner to sign the Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby receive and accept the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Done this 1st day of June, 1999.

Presiding Commissioner Don Stampér

Karen M. Miller

District J.Commissioner

District II Commissioner

### CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

(Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)

June Session of the May Adjourned

16-гт. 19

66

lst June

County of Boone STATE OF MISSOURI

61

lo yab

In the County Commission of said county, on the

Curtis Acres and authorize the Presiding Commissioner to sign it. Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby receive and accept the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Done this 1st day of June, 1999.

Don Stamper
Presiding Commissioner

Kareh M. Miller

Dietrict I. Goppmissioner

District I Commissioner

District II Commissioner

## CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

(Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)

Тегт. 19

**61** 66

June Session of the May Adjourned

lune

... Т In the County, on the the County, on the the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

County of Boone

STATE OF MISSOURI

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize placing \$15,000 into a fund to support subsidizing the meal program at the Senior Center located on the Business Loop.

Done this  $1^{st}$  day of June, 1999.

Estrict I Commission

District I Commissioner

District II Commissioner

Wendy S. Moren Clerk of the County Commission

### 66-A812

## CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

(Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)

Term. 19

June Session of the May Adjourned

June

County of Boone STATE OF MISSOURI

61 66

In the County Commission of said county, on the

finale of First Night 2000. Night 2000 committee to utilize the Boone County Grounds for a fireworks display during the Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the First the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Done this 1st day of June, 1999.

Karen'M. Miller

Presiding Commissioner

Don Stamper

District II Commissioner